

UCLA Campus Hazing Transparency Report - Student Organizations

Reporting Period: July 1, 2025 - December 22, 2025

Organization Name:	Campus Department/ Unit of Student Group	Description of Allegation(s):	Date of Incident:	Date conduct review was initiated:	Date review concluded with finding(s) of violation(s):	Findings of the institution:	Findings include violations related to Alcohol:	Findings include violations involving Controlled Substances:	Sanctions Imposed:
Kappa Sigma	Office of Fraternity & Sorority Life	Hazing of prospective members with assignment of demerits, threats of declining membership into organization, verbal abuse, degrading acts, alcohol consumption, and physical exercises resulting in injury.	November 2023	December 7, 2023	July 17, 2025	Violation of Sections 202.08 (Conduct that Threatens Health or Safety), 202.12 (Hazing), 202.18 (Alcohol), and 202.30 (Fostering Harmful Environment) of the UCLA Student Group Conduct Code (applicable version: 2021)	Yes	No	Suspension, Five Years (May 1, 2025 - May 1, 2030); Meeting with Advisor; Educational workshop series; Documentation of New Membership Education process; Event location restriction
Nu Alpha Kappa Fraternity, Inc.	Office of Fraternity & Sorority Life	Hazing of prospective members with assignment of demerits, expectation of uniformed attire, expectation to have specific items remain on person, threats of declining membership into organization, verbal abuse, degrading acts, and physical exercises.	September 2022 - March 2023	February 19, 2025	September 18, 2025	Violation of Sections 202.08 (Conduct that Threatens Health or Safety), 202.12 (Hazing), and 202.30 (Fostering Harmful Environment) of the UCLA Student Group Conduct Code (applicable version: 2021)	No	No	Probation, Five Years (September 18, 2025 - September 18, 2030); Meeting with Advisor; Educational Workshops; New Membership Education Team Meetings; New Member Class Meetings; New Member Education Program

Pi Sigma Epsilon	Student Organizations Leadership & Engagement Office	Hazing of prospective members with assignment of demerits, demeaning names, threats of declining membership into organization, verbal abuse, intimidation, degrading acts, physical exercises, expectation of uniformed attire, food ingestion, and alcohol consumption.	October 2024 - March 2025	July 7, 2025	October 27, 2025	Violation of Sections 202.12 (Hazing), 202.18 (Alcohol), and 202.30 (Fostering Harmful Environment) of the UCLA Student Group Conduct Code (applicable version: 2021)	Yes	No	Suspension, Two Years (October 17, 2025, through October 17, 2027); Event location restriction; Meeting with Advisor; Alcohol Awareness Event Proposal; Social Media Campaign on Hazing Proposal
------------------	--	--	---------------------------	--------------	------------------	---	-----	----	--